

09 August, 2007

 Extra Trade Statistics
 January to June 2007

EXPORTS GROW 15.8% AND IMPORTS GROW 2.3%

From January to June 2007, exports increased 15.8% and the imports 2.3%, originating a reduction in the deficit of the Trade Balance of 14.1%.

In this period, imports of Food and beverages grew 16.3% and 15.9% in imports of Industrial supplies. On the other hand, exports of Capital goods rose 42.1% and the exports of Transport equipment and accessories 41.1%. The category of Fuels and lubricants decreased 10.7% in imports and 22.7% in exports.

Extra Trade Statistics

PRELIMINARY GLOBAL DATA - JANUARY TO JUNE

GLOBAL DATA	Millions Euros		GROWTH RATE
	2006	2007	%
THIRD COUNTRIES			
Exports (Fob)	3 618.5	4 188.6	15.8
Imports (Cif)	6 584.7	6 737.0	2.3
Trade Balance	-2 966.1	-2 548.5	-14.1
Rate of coverage (%)	55.0	62.2	-

PRELIMINARY GLOBAL DATA - JANUARY TO JUNE
WITHOUT FUELS

GLOBAL DATA	Millions Euros		GROWTH RATE
	2006	2007	%
THIRD COUNTRIES			
Exports (Fob)	3 079.1	3 771.9	22.5
Imports (Cif)	3 502.9	3 984.0	13.7
Trade Balance	-423.7	-212.1	-49.9
Rate of coverage (%)	87.9	94.7	-

IMPORTS AND EXPORTS BY BROAD ECONOMIC CATEGORIES
PRELIMINARY DATA OF JANUARY TO JUNE

BROAD ECONOMIC CATEGORIES	EXTRA-COMMUNITY					
	IMPORT			EXPORT		
	Millions Euros		GROWTH RATE	Millions Euros		GROWTH RATE
	2006	2007	%	2006	2007	%
FOOD AND BEVERAGES	582	676	16.3	321	370	15.2
PRIMARY	330	402	21.8	30	30	-1.7
PROCESSED	251	274	9.1	291	340	16.9
INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES NOT ELSEWHERE SPECIFIED (1)	1 399	1 621	15.9	871	960	10.1
PRIMARY	191	243	27.7	81	57	-30.2
PROCESSED	1 208	1 377	14.0	790	903	14.3
FUELS AND LUBRICANTS	3 082	2 753	-10.7	539	417	-22.7
PRIMARY	2 637	2 337	-11.4	∅	∅	x
PROCESSED	444	416	-6.5	539	417	-22.7
CAPITAL GOODS	580	644	11.1	1 016	1 443	42.1
CAPITAL GOODS (EXCEPT TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT)	407	460	13.1	399	453	13.5
PARTS AND ACCESSORIES	173	184	6.4	616	990	60.6
TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT AND PARTS AND ACCESSORIES	415	461	11.1	240	339	41.1
PASSENGER MOTOR CARS	90	96	5.9	43	21	-52.1
OTHER	101	103	2.5	85	174	105.7
PARTS AND ACCESSORIES	224	262	17.0	113	144	28.3
CONSUMER GOODS NOT ELSEWHERE SPECIFIED	410	439	6.9	448	472	5.4
DURABLE	115	116	1.0	74	88	19.2
SEMI-DURABLE	155	171	10.2	257	259	0.9
NON-DURABLE	141	152	7.9	118	125	6.4
GOODS NOT ELSEWHERE SPECIFIED (2)	117	143	21.9	183	188	3.0

(1) - EXCEPT TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT, AND PARTS AND ACCESSORIES THEREOF

(2) - INCLUDE VALUES WITH STATISTICAL SECRET

PRELIMINARY RESULTS MONTHLY OF EXTRA TRADE

MONTH	EXTRA-COMMUNITY					
	IMPORTS			EXPORTS		
	Millions Euros		GROWTH RATE	Millions Euros		GROWTH RATE
	2006	2007	%	2006	2007	%
JANUARY	1 018	1 119	9.9	518	683	31.9
FEBRUARY	996	903	-9.3	517	628	21.3
MARCH	1 191	1 130	-5.1	679	723	6.5
APRIL	1 114	1 057	-5.1	537	687	27.9
MAY	1 202	1 340	11.5	681	714	4.8
JUNE	1 063	1 187	11.6	686	753	9.9
JULY	1 044			730		
AUGUST	1 170			670		
SEPTEMBER	1 078			670		
OCTOBER	1 114			704		
NOVEMBER	1 016			725		
DECEMBER	938			672		

MONTHLY GROWTH RATE (%)

